

UUP College Scholarship Fund Post Baccalaureate Award



UUP College Scholarship Fund Post Baccalaureate Award

The UUP College Scholarship Fund was created by the union to celebrate its members' commitment to academic excellence and the life of the mind, and to their endeavors in the promotion of social justice.

In 2010, Trustees of the UUP College Scholarship Fund established the William E. Scheuerman Post Baccalaureate Scholarship. Scheuerman served as UUP president from 1993-2007.

One-time scholarships of \$3,000 are awarded to SUNY post graduate or professional school students who demonstrate a commitment to academic excellence, social justice issues and labor ideals.

Post baccalaureate students from the following colleges and universities are eligible to apply:

Albany Maritime Alfred New Paltz Binghamton Old Westbury **Brockport** Oneonta **Buffalo State** Optometry University at Buffalo Oswego Cortland Plattsburgh Potsdam Downstate Medical Ctr. Empire State College Purchase

Env. Sci. and Forestry Stony Brook University
Fredonia SUNY Polytechnic

Fredonia SUNY Polytechnic
Geneseo Upstate Medical Univ.

Who's Eligible

UUP College Scholarship Fund post baccalaureate applicants should:

- Be registered, full-time graduate or professional school students at a SUNY state-operated campus;
- Possess the qualities and values represented by UUP: A dedication to the goals of the trade and labor union movements; integrity; a quest for academic and personal excellence; and service to the community;
- Have completed at least nine credits and hold a cumulative grade-point average of 3.95; and
- Applicants for law and health sciences programs must have completed at least one semester.

In addition, applicants must show evidence of good character and service to SUNY and the community through letters and other documents.

A Selection Committee will review all applications and choose candidates to be interviewed. The number of scholarships awarded will be determined by the Trustees of the UUP College Scholarship Fund.

Finalists will be interviewed by the Trustees or their designees.

How to Apply

complete list of scholarship eligibility requirements and applications may be obtained from campus **financial** aid offices; on the UUP website at www.uupinfo.org (click on Scholarships to get a fillable PDF application that can be emailed to kplowman@uupmail.org); or by writing to UUP College Scholarship Fund, P.O. Box 15143, Albany, N.Y. 12212-5143.